

&

C.A.No. 2659-2660 OF 2003  
ITEM No.5

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2659-2660/2003

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIMLESH TIWARI(D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report on default )

Date : 09/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Two weeks' time is granted for filing application for  
condonation of delay.

.SP1

Sukhwinder

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master