

^

C.A.No. 2659-2660 OF 2003
ITEM No.52

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2659-2660/2003

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIMLESH TIWARI(D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(Prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder be filed within four weeks. List thereafter for final hearing and disposal on a Friday.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER